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HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR A PROJECT FOR WHICH R /W PLANS ARE UNDER DEVELOPMENT
HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED BY THE R /W PLANS SECTION
REPRESENTS A FIELD SURVEY OF THE AREAS SHOWN

IS SUBJECT TO UPDATES PENDING COMPLETION OF THE R /W PLANS PROJECT

TRACS NUMBER:

Click here for SR 73 Index
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1
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R/W AS SHOWN ON
AP A~gT-338:

__________ = i
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——_") R/W AS SHOWN ON

MAP A-8-T-183

-
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MEASURED PI - SET AT TOTAL
CURVE TANGENT FROM TS
AS SHOWN ON HAP N-800-7T13

SURVEY

@

EXIST R/W & EXIST R/W ¢ SURVEY ¢
CURVE DATA CURVE DATA CURVE DATA
A-4-T-332 A-9-T-183 SPIRAL N-900-T13 (METRIC) SPIRAL
PL (NONE) | 201*‘99.67 A=T°21'00 Pl 55E+264.23 A=T21°00
A=85°34' RT (R} A=66"23'45" (R} L=64.008' (M) L=64.008" (M)
A=66°19'57% (M) A=6619'5T° (M) TOTAL CURVE
D=5°43'46* (R & M) D=7°00'00" (R & M) 4=66°20'04" LT (R)
T=644.04' (R & M T=535.58" (R) A=66°19'57° LT (M)
L=1157.72" (M} L=947.61' (M.) MAIN CURVE
R=1000' (R & M)~[8I]  R=818.5F (R & M)={dl] A=51°38'04" (R)
A=BI°3THRT" (M)

NOTE:
THE RECORD DATA SHOWN ON THE RESULTS OF SURVEY FOR PROJECT N-900-713,

MATCHES R/W STRIP MAP A-8-T-183 FOR DELTA AND RADIUS, WITHOUT SPIRALS. ON

SAID R.0.5. FOR N-900-713, THE LOCATIONS OF THE REFERENCE POINTS AT THE T.5. AND
THE N.E. COR. AND E.Ys COR. OF SECTION 33, MATCH THE LOCATIONS SHOWN HERE.
ACCEPTING THE T.5. 551+087.819 SHOWN ON MAP N-800-713 IS THE SAME AS T.5, 1394+88.90
AS SHOWN ON MAP $-215-508, THE FOLLOWING CONCLUSIONS WERE WADE:

THE MEASURED DATA SHOWN DN SHEET ! OF 2, MAP N-S00-713, MOST CLOSELY FITS THE
FOUND LOCATION OF THE T.S. REFERENCE MONUMENTS., THE .1, WAS HELD PER

MEASURED DATA TO ESTABLISH THE CURVES FROM R/W MAPS A-4-T-33Z AND A-9-T-183,
FROM WHICH THE EXISTING R/W IS BASED, NAP A-4-T-332 IS THE BASIS OF THE STAT!ON!NG

FOR THIS SURVEY.

Click here for SR 73 Index
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RESULTS OF SURVEY

GENERA TES

HORIZONTAL CONTROL FOR THIS PROJECT WAS DERIVED FROM POST-PRUCESSING FIVE SEPARATE
AUTONOMOUS READINGS ON FIVE SEPARATE DAYS DURING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER AND

NOVEMBER, 2004, THE FOLLOWING THREE (3} CORS SITES WERE USED IN DETERMINING THE LOCATION
OF THIS PROJECTS' BASE POSITION BY UTILIZING THE ON-LINE POSITIONING USER SERVICE PROVIDED BY
NOAAZNGS (OPUS)

PID DESIGNATION . LATITUDE _LONGITUBE

DGESI3__ AZSC CNTR FOR ARTS CORS ARP _ N33°29'30.462"  WIIIE5721.447"
GRID COORDINATES N 908465.03937  E G9BIB3.74344

AHST53  COSA SCOTTSDALE CORS ARP N33“3407.379"  WIHPS5255.734"
GRID COORDINATES N 934454.85564 € TIOSI3.97310

DFST63  AZGB GILA COUNTY CORS ARP N33°2343.276"  WIIQPG1TAS0"

GRID COORDINATES N B7191L27625 £ 51542136185

THE RESULTS FOR POINT 1 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

DATE NORTHING EASTING.

9-14-04  1015154.94751 GRID 74613175134 GRID
9-15-04  1015154.97047CGRID 74613178806 GRID
1-01-04 101515496391 GRID 74613178806 GRID
11-04-04  I015154.9540TGRID  746131.79134 GRID
{-09-04 [015154.96T19 GRID  746131.B0T74 GRID

AN AVERAGE VALUE OF NORTH 1,015,154.96063 GRID AND EAST 74613179331 GRID WERE USED FOR
POINT | (GRIDY

ADDITONALLY, THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS WERE SET FOR THE BASIS OF THIS SURVEY:
SYSTEM: UNITED STATES PLANE 1983 (ITRF EPOCH MARCH 2002)

ZONE: ARIZONA EAST 020t

DATUM: NORTH AMERICAN 1983 (CONUS) EQUIVALENT 70 WGS-84

GEQID MODEL:  GEOID 99 {CONTINENTAL 4S5}

UNITS = INTERNATIONAL FEET (I FOOT = 03048 METERS EXACTLY)

DIRECT SATELLITE MEASUREMENTS WERE MADE ON EACH POINT ON THE MORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF
1983 WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSLATION MADE TO THE STATE PLANE GRID SYSTEM,

GPS CALIBRATION AND TRANSLATION TO THE SURFACE WAS PERFORMED BY'GPS SURVEY SOFTWARE.
A GRID ADJUSTMENT FACTOR OF

LOCO34025 WITH SCALE ORIGHN VALUES OF NORTH O.00 AND EAST 0.00 WERE USED FOR THE
TRANSLAT!GN TO THE SURFACE.

ALL BEARINGS ARE GRID BEARINGS, DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES AND COORDINATES ARE
GROUND COORDINATES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS RESULTS OF SURVEY WAS BASED ON AN OBSERVATION AND
EVALUATION OF PHYSICAL CORROBORATING EVEDENGE IN THE FIELD AND A REVIEW AND ANAYLSIS OF
EXISTING DRAWINGS, PLATS, AND NOTES READILY AVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE SURVEY WAS
PERFORMED.

THIS RESUF.TS OF SURVEY IS ON FILE IN THE FILE ROOM OF THE RIGHT OF WAY PLANS SECTION OF THE
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORTATION, 205 SOUTH 1TTH AVENUE, MD 612, PHOENIX, AZ 85007,

{602) 712-7270. SEE ADDT R/W FILE COFY FOR MOST CURRENT ADDITIONS OR REVISIONS.

1 THIS RIGHT OF WAY RESULTS OF SURVEY IS BASED

UPON THE FOLLOWING MAPS AND DOCUMENTS:
ADOT R/W STRIP MAPS A-9-T-173 AND A-4-7- 332
ADDT R/W PLANS N-900-913 AND ATTACHED RESULTS OF SURVEY
ADOT CONSTRUCTION PLANS $-215-508

cuRVE (1) (SEE SHEET R$-3) E

CURVE @(SEE SHEET R$-~3)

CURVE@(SEE SHEET RS-3) [ 81

CALCQLATED FOINTS

NORTHING

EASTING

DESCRIPTION

1016129.26881
1010850.983056
1016769.08432
1016699.97068
1015183.96016
101544%,90933
1016624.66462
1016429,55267
1016233,56 738
1016123, 77439
1015841,.52095
1015645.73898
1015614.86662
1016868,81023
10I6669,.3584¢
1016724.94519
1016524.38406
1016529.84184
1016329.26349
1016333,85685
101613327792
1016122,65688
1016124.89085
1015941.80499
1015741.23691
1015184,86315
1016182.12221
1015284.58908
i015085.13724
10i5136.50842
10§6746,02612
1045545.45185
1015714.21285
1015515.51865
1015550.20212
1015349.61653
1015984.69659
1015183.96016
1015175.58278
10151 77.39268
1015176.08725
1015992.35377

743953.74339
t43289.41221
726331.86052
129263.40910
749696.96359
746112.36655
T30278.42206
¥32908.23945%
735549.82796
737029.67328
T40834.02754
743472.837568
743889.00003
728339.25941
728324.46164
730278.34498
730278.49914
732908.04632
732908.43257
T35549,63095
735550.02497
735693.18068
T38366.18007
T40833.90365
740834.15143
T49684.79270
TA9T58. 78155
T49692.19159
T49677.39382
750336.54213
743472.71008
743473.04138
T43901.50398
743876.49609
746112,12465
146112.60845
749862.3448!¢
749696.36363
749836.70043
149906.70728
749803.07871
T49863.63932

POINT
POINT
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXISY
EXIST
EXisY
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST

ON; N LINE SEC 33 AT T.R.LS. BOUNDARY

ON S. LINE SEC 33 AT T.R.L5. BOUNDARY

R/% € AT PC 216+85,92 MAP A-4-T-332

R/W € SPLIT FD. P & M MONUMENTS MARKED POT 1190+00.00
R/W ¢ SPLIT FIL. P & M MONUMENTS MARKED TS 1394+88.90
R/W & AT E. LINE SEC 33

R/W & AT W. LINE SEC 30

R/7% & AT N.-S, MID SECTION LINE 30

R/# & AT E. LINE SEC 30

R/W & AT N, LINE SEC 32

R/W € AT W, LINE SEC 33

R/W € AT N.~$. MID SECYION LINE 33

RAW ¢ AT T.R.1.S. BOUNDARY

R/W 100" RT PC 216+85,92

R/W 1006' LT PC 2}6+85,92

R/W 100" RT AT W. LINE SEC .30

R/W 100" LT AT W, LINE SEC 30

R/7W 100 RF AT N.-S. MID SECTION LINE 30

16 () (6 1@ {0 € O IS (82 16 D

EXIST RAW 160*
EXIST R/W 100

LT AT N.-5. MID SECTION LINE 30
RT AT £, LINE SEC 30

EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
£XIST
EXIST

PT 21—74.3;0 MAP A-4-T-332 USING MEASURED Pl (80}
CURVE CENTER (000' R MAP A-4-T-332 USING MEASURED PI (60}

EXIST
EXIST

PE USING MEASURED DATA FROM MAP N-300-T13

EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
EXIST

CURVE CENTER MAIN CURVE MAP N-900-713 USING MEASURED DATA
TS MAP N+90O-T13 USING MEASURED DATA

SPE MAP N-300-713 USING MEASURED DATA

SC MAP N-200-T13 USING MEASURED DATA

PT 206+12.60 MAP A-9-T-183

CURVE CENTER R=818.51' MAP A-9-T-183

R/W 100' LT AT E. LINE SEC 30
R/W 100' LT AT N, LINE SEC 32
R/% 100" RT AT M. LINE SEC 32
R/W 100 'RT AT W. LINE SEC 33
RAW 100 LT AT W. LINE SEC 33

R/W PT 2+74.30 LOO' RT MAP A-4-T-332
R/W PT 2+74.30 100* LT MAP A-4-T-332

R/W 100" RY AT W. LINE SEC 33
R/W 100' LT AT W. LINE SEC 33
R/W 100" RT AT T.R.1.5. BOUNDARY
R/W 100" LT AT T.R.0..5. BOUNDARY
R/W 100' RT AT E. LINE SEC 33
R/W 100 LT AT £, LINE SEC 33

Click here for SR 73 Index
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RESULTS OF SURVEY

RPA CONTROL POINT

PT.

NORTHING

EASTING

DESCRIPTION

1 1015500, 36711

746385, 66465

X' ON NE COR CONC WATER VAULT (BASE 1)

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENTATION
PT. NORTHING EASTING DESCRIPTION STATION OFFSEY
09 | LO16600. L7778 1 729255, 87805 | 5/81IN REBAR P & WM TAG | POT 207451, 81 100. 67" LT
911 ] 1016793, 76119 | 729270. 83997 | 5/81IN REBAR NO TAG POT 207+51.81 100. 07" RT :
912 | 1015084, 26827 | 749689, 58372 | 5/81N REBAR P & M TAG [POST 641.34' AHD P1j 99.96' LT i
913 | 1015283, 65203 { 749704. 34346 | 5/81IN REBAR P & M TAG [POST 641.34' AHD PI| 99.96' RY :
SECTION MONUMENTATION )
PT, NORTHING EASTING OESCRIPTION v
901 } 1016128, 93896 | 743472, 07745 | GLO BC AT Ni/4 COR SEC 33, BENT, POINT OF ENTRY
902 | 1016128, 33004 | 743953, 62624 | 2 IN GLO PIPE, NO CAP,BENT, POINT OF ENTRY
903 [ 1016126. 93887 | 740833, 67494 | GLO BC, AT NW COR SEC 33
904 | 1016124, 74622 | 737191, 83586 | GLO BC AT Nl/4 COR SEC 32
905 | 1016122. 53720 § 735550, 04607 | GLO BC AT NW COR SEC 32
906 | 1016119. 23701 | 732908, 83703 | GLO BC AT S1/4 COR SEC 30
907 [ 1016116, T8998 | 730278, 81245 | 6L.O BC AT SW COR SEC 30
914 { 1013480, 82312 | 746117, 09170 | 6LO BC AT E1/4 COR SEC 33
91511010851, 27544 | T43480, 79562 | GL.O BC AT S1/4 COR SEC 33, PIPE BENT. POINT OF ENTRY
916 | 1010850, 93951 | 743289, 40673 | GLO BC AT T.R. 1. S. BOGUNDARY CROSSING COR, ILLEGIBLE
917 | 1010847, 24126 | T40840. 19742 | GLO BC AT SW COR SEC 33
918 [ 1016130, 74594 | 746110, 72443 | GLO BC AT NE COR SEC 33
919 | 1018763, 73664 | 135544, 85768 | GLO BC AT Ei/4 COR SEC 30
920 | 1021400, 57308 | 73289B. 66685 | GLO BC AT N1/4 COR SEC 30, BENT, POINT OF ENTRY
921 11021396, 27143 | 730274, 75424 | GLG BC AT NW COR SEC 30

A73ru334.roBbdgn

ARIFONA DEPARTVENT OF TRANGEORTATION
INTERMODAL TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
RIGHT OF wAY PLANS SECTION

MONUMENTATION N-800-713 (METRIC)
PT. PT.
(THIS SURVEY) | (i-e00-T18) NORTHING EASTING DESCRIPTION .

912 13%:] 20000, 0090 20000. 0000 R/W MARKER 100, 02' LT

913 120 19939, 2037 19995, 4056 R/W MARKER 100.02' LT

914 032 19454, 9055 18905, BhO2 t/4 €OR, SEC 33 & 34

418 035 20259, 5582 18904, 9773 SEC CGOR SEC 27,2833 & 34

CHANGE ORDER REVISIONS BRAWING NO. | D-04-T-429
C.0. NO.[ DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS SURVE Sept-Nov 2004 |t
DRAWN/DATE |S. Baidwins/bec 04

CARRIZO-WHITERIVER-INDIAN PINES

. ADOT REVIEW [ k. Rlohmond [ A0 oo ) o
Click here for SR 73 Index RITQEPOWELL [
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